
MICROSOFT TEAMS MEETING: 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_ODg0N2IxZmYtOWU3NS00MThkLWIyNDMtMzVjNWZkMjY3NzMz%40thread.v2/0?context=%

7b%22Tid%22%3a%2214038f70-880a-4544-99f2-5408da444e94%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22fb0e81c0-5c7b-
4e02-8c4a-f5b1b85a6a80%22%7d 

Meeting ID: 272 199 306 845                      Passcode: Z3oCom 

AGENDA 

CALL TO ORDER Roll Call for the meeting, determine whether a quorum is present; determine whether the meeting 
has been properly noticed. 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Motion to waive the reading and approve the minutes of the last meeting. 

1. Finance Minutes 08/01/2023 

PAYMENT OF BILLS 

2. Bills 09/05/2023 

CLERK/TREASURER'S REPORT 

3. Aquatic Center Financial Update 
4. Delinquent Accounts 

DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS 

5. Request to Authorize Transportation Planning Services 
6. Request to Authorize Financial Management Services 

SET NEXT MEETING DATE 

ADJOURN 

Posted this 1st day of September, 2023 by 4:30 PM. 
Copy to the official newspaper the Richland Observer. 

 

 

_________________________________ 
Aaron Joyce, City Clerk/Treasurer 

 

PLEASE NOTE:  That upon reasonable notice, a minimum of 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to 
accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information 
or to request this service contact Ashley Oliphant, City Administrator at 450 S. Main St., Richland Center, WI. 53581 
or call 608-647-3466. Notice is hereby given that the council members who are not members of this committee may 
attend this meeting so as to constitute a quorum of the city council.  Any such council member attendance will be 
for information gathering, discussion, and/or related purposes and will not result in the direct decision making by 
the city council at the committee meeting. The City of Richland Center is an equal opportunity employer, provider, 
and lender. 

 

 

OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE 

MEETING OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE 
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 05, 2023 AT 5:30 PM 

COUNCIL ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 450 S. MAIN ST., RICHLAND CENTER, WI 53581 
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MINUTES OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE 
TUESDAY, AUGUST 01, 2023 AT 6:00 PM 

COUNCIL ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 450 S. MAIN ST., RICHLAND CENTER, WI 53581 

MINUTES 

CALL TO ORDER: Meeting was called to order at 6:00 PM.  Members present were Karin Tepley, Melony Walters, 
and Ryan Cairns 

 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Motion by Tepley to approve the minutes of the July 11, 2023 meeting as presented.  
Seconded by Walters.  Motion carried 3-0 

 

PAYMENT OF BILLS: Motion by Walters to pay the 08/01/2023 bills as presented.  Seconded by Tepley.  Motion 
carried 3-0. 

 

CLERK/TREASURER'S REPORT: Clerk/Treasurer Aaron Joyce reported that he recently completed year 3 of 3 with 
the Municipal Clerk’s Institute through UW Green Bay.  This year’s institute consisted of over 35 hours of classes 
over Zoom that covered topics like employment law, ethics & conflicts of interest, fraud, absentee voting, talent 
attraction, emergency management, disaster assistance, and strategic planning.  It was noted that Deputy 
Clerk/Treasurer Shawn Walsh had previously completed the Clerk’s Institute and Deputy Clerk/Treasurer Beth 
Paasch is interested in starting the institute next year.  The 2023 Board of Review adjourned last week and 
determination notices have been sent to those who filed objections.  Thanks to the members of the BOR for their 
service.  Preparations for the 2024 elections have been underway with preparations to implement Badger Books, 
communication with poll workers, and refining the voter rolls.  Finally, the Clerk/Treasurer staff will be undergoing 
training in the coming weeks with the new accounting & payroll software and WRS training. 

 

UPDATE ON DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS: Clerk/Treasurer Joyce reported that there is no formal report to distribute 
because the Accounts Receivable program in the new software was not set up to where a report could be 
generated.  It will be presented once it’s available.  Update on Delinquent Accounts will continue to be a regular 
item on the Finance Committee agenda. 

 

DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS 

3. Consider Offer to Purchase 460 W 1st Street: Economic Development Director Jasen 
Glasbrenner recapped the history of 460 W. 1st St. and how it came into possession of the 
city for redevelopment.  He indicated that there is a prospective group interested in 
acquiring the property to construct a spec home.  At this time there is nothing official, but 
the verbal offer to purchase is for $5,000.  As part of the sale, a development agreement will 
be required including a $10,000 performance guarantee that will be paid and held by the city 
until benchmarks are met including an occupancy permit within 1.5 years of sales 
transaction.  It’s estimated the home would be valued at about $200,0000-$225,000 and 
would be roughly 1,300 square feet.  The developer would like to begin construction prior to 
this winter if possible.  Motion by Walters to recommend to council authorizing the City 
Administrator and Economic Development Director to finalize the development agreement 
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and to execute the sale of 460 W. 1st Street for a minimum of $5,000 less closing costs and 
legal fees.  Seconded by Tepley.  Motion carried 3-0. 
 

4. Consider reallocation of funds from Police Outlay in 2023 budget to purchase police tasers:  
Police Chief Billy Jones reported that the department has been using the same model X26 
taser since 2008.  They are becoming expensive to maintain and replacement taser 
cartridges are also costly.  The technology for the current X26 will also soon be unsupported.  
Presently there are funds available that could be reallocated from the 2023 Police Outlay 
account for the purchase of four new T10 tasers and purchase the units outright with a 60-
month contract.  The total cost is $31,837.60.  The bundle package price will include a 5-year 
warranty, rechargeable batteries, unlimited cartridge replacements, software, and holsters.  
Motion by Cairns to recommend to council authorizing the purchase of T10 taser bundles 
from Axon Enterprises at a cost not to exceed $31,837.60 as quoted with funds from the 
Police Outlay.  Seconded by Walters.  Motion carried 3-0. 
 

5. Consider Request to Authorize an Application for the US Bank NASPO Commercial Card 
Program: City Administrator Ashley Oliphant explained this will replace the credit cards 
previously utilized through BMO Harris.  She reported that a change earlier this year resulted 
in all of the city's credit card accounts mistakenly terminated by the company.  The proposed 
cards through the US Bank NASPO Commercial Card Program would have no fees or interest 
charges.  The program would also allow 45 days for payment.  There are also rebates offered 
with this program that were not with the previous card program.  Motion by Tepley to 
recommend to council to authorize the City Administrator to execute the application for the 
US Bank NASPO Commercial Card Program.  Seconded by Walters.  Motion carried 3-0. 

 
6. Consider Request to Authorize a Hotel Feasibility Study: Oliphant noted that the city 

currently has three operating hotels and motels with the sale of the Center Lodge to be used 
for workforce housing.  It’s necessary to conduct a comprehensive hotel feasibility study to 
know if this type of development is to be pursued.  The study will demonstrate whether the 
community has the capacity to support a hotel development and is generally required by 
franchises prior to serious engagement.  Oliphant noted that it is not the city’s intent to be a 
developer but, rather, to create the conditions conducive to development.  A hotel feasibility 
study will assist the city in attracting potential investors and/or developers.  Two proposals 
have been received for the purpose of conducting a hotel feasibility study.  Oliphant 
recommended that ARPA funds be utilized for the project.  Motion by Walters to 
recommend to council to authorize the City Administrator to contract with a vendor for the 
purpose of conducting a hotel feasibility study at a cost not to exceed $14,000 utilizing ARPA 
funds.  Seconded by Tepley.  Motion carried 3-0. 

 

SET NEXT MEETING DATE: September 5, 2023 

 

ADJOURN: Motion by Cairns to adjourn.  Seconded by Walters.  Motion carried 3-0 at 6:31 PM. 

 

Minutes respectfully submitted by Aaron Joyce, City Clerk/Treasurer. 
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page:     1

Report dates: 9/5/2023-9/5/2023 Sep 05, 2023  11:32AM

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

09/05/2023

09-05-23 FINANCE

A T & T MOBILITY 07/27/2023 ACCT #287327444101-ECON D 10-56500-300  ECON DEV/TELE 83.85

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 08/07/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D 10-52100-430  POLICE/PRIORIT 108.63

AUTO ZONE 08/28/2023 ACCT #000497434-POLICE DE 10-52100-425  POLICE/CAR OPE 11.99

BOARDMAN & CLARK LL 08/16/2023 INV #272035-WALMART OBJE 10-51760-570  LABOR REL/FEE 2,679.91

BOARDMAN & CLARK LL 08/24/2023 INV #265323-TAX ASSMT APPE 10-51760-570  LABOR REL/FEE 32.00

BOND TRUST SERVICES  08/14/2023 STATEMENT #82415-PANORA 10-58400-910  PANORAMA/P-20 50,000.00

BOND TRUST SERVICES  08/14/2023 STATEMENT #82415-PANORA 10-58400-920  PANORAMA/I-201 10,237.50

CAPITAL ONE 08/19/2023 ACCT #621034-PARK CONCES 10-55300-700  PARKS/CONCES 86.51

CARDIO PARTNERS INC 08/16/2023 CUST #C0914477-DEFIBRILLA 10-51850-430  BLDG-PROP/EQU 11,511.50

CARPENTER, LARA 08/31/2023 YOGA INSTRUCTOR FEE 10-46611-000  RECREATION FE 175.00

CITY UTILITIES 08/01/2023 UW BILL PAID TO CITY W/ACC 10-25000-000  DUE TO OTHER  698.05

CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC 09/01/2023 SYMPOSIUM REGISTRATION- 10-51300-410  CLK TREAS/TRAI 235.00

CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC 09/01/2023 SYMPOSIUM REGISTRATION- 10-51300-410  CLK TREAS/TRAI 235.00

CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC 09/01/2023 SYMPOSIUM REGISTRATION- 10-51300-410  CLK TREAS/TRAI 235.00

CLYNE, MICHELLE 08/22/2023 ELECTRONIC SIGN REFUND- 10-46500-000  COMMUNITY CE 13.00

COMPUTER DOCTORS L 07/31/2023 INV #5664-CISCO SMARTNET  10-51400-580  DATA PROC/PRO 1,089.00

CRITICAL IMPACT GROU 08/31/2023 POLICE INV #2023-0831A 10-52100-410  POLICE/TRAININ 330.00

DELAGRAVE, MALLORY 08/09/2023 REC SUPPLY REIMB-M DELAG 10-55200-520  COMM CTR/SUP 127.37

GREATER RICHLAND AR 08/07/2023 PICNIC LICENSE OVERPYMT- 10-44100-000  LIQUOR LICENSE 10.00

HYNEK PRINTING 08/17/2023 INV #71871-LANDFILL RECEIP 10-54500-520  LANDFILL/SUPPL 1,002.00

HYNEK PRINTING 08/22/2023 INV #71926-POLICE PHONE C 10-52100-340  POLICE/OFFICE  93.99

HYNEK PRINTING 08/22/2023 INV #71927-POLICE WINDOW  10-52100-340  POLICE/OFFICE  153.44

JELINEK, GRETCHEN 08/30/2023 AUG ASSESSOR PYMT-G JELI 10-51600-560  ASSESSOR/CON 1,658.33

KOELSCH, BEN 08/31/2023 AUG CABLE SPONSORSHIP 10-55600-390  CABLE TV/MISC  1,933.75

LAMAR COMPANIES 08/07/2023 CUST #830158-RC DIGITAL CA 10-56100-390  COMM DEV/MISC  500.00

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 08/31/2023 LANDFILL INV #54298 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 200.00

NOWARE, LLC 08/16/2023 INV #2995-POLICE OFFICE 365  10-52100-480  POLICE/MAINT A 105.49

NOWARE, LLC 08/16/2023 INV #2995-POLICE SECURITY  10-52100-430  POLICE/PRIORIT 195.00

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 08/30/2023 ACCT #0016680642-POSTAGE  10-51300-330  CLK TREAS/POST 192.30

POLICE DEPT PETTY CA 08/31/2023 REPLENISH POLICE PETTY C 10-52100-330  POLICE/POSTAG 16.26

POLICE DEPT PETTY CA 08/31/2023 REPLENISH POLICE PETTY C 10-52100-340  POLICE/OFFICE  26.40

PRATT FUNERAL & CRE 08/21/2023 SHELTER REFUND-PRATT FU 10-46635-000  PARK SHELTER R 65.00

RHYME BUSINESS PROD 08/04/2023 CITY COPIERS INV #34398053 10-51450-480  COPIER/MAINT A 397.33

RHYME BUSINESS PROD 08/16/2023 POLICE COPIER INV #3467998 10-52100-480  POLICE/MAINT A 228.51

RHYME BUSINESS PROD 07/11/2023 ACCT #PT6282-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-340  POLICE/OFFICE  173.87

RHYME BUSINESS PROD 07/13/2023 ACCT #PT6282-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-340  POLICE/OFFICE  7.82

RICHLAND COUNTY AMB 08/24/2023 SEP AMBULANCE PAYMENT 10-52600-560  AMBULANCE/CO 9,590.00

RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 08/16/2023 FIRE CALL-HILLSIDE DEPOT A 10-52300-905  FIRE DIST/CITY F 300.00

RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 08/17/2023 FIRE CALL-J SORDAHL CHEMI 10-52300-905  FIRE DIST/CITY F 800.00

RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 08/23/2023 FIRE CALL-AMERICAS SERVIC 10-52300-905  FIRE DIST/CITY F 608.00

RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 08/23/2023 FIRE CALL-JAX REVERSE HOL 10-52300-905  FIRE DIST/CITY F 300.00

RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 08/24/2023 FIRE CALL-HILLSIDE DEPOT A 10-52300-905  FIRE DIST/CITY F 300.00

RICHLAND HOSPITAL, IN 08/11/2023 JUL LAB SERVICES-POLICE D 10-52100-810  POLICE/ENFORC 80.00

RODRIGUEZ, JOEL M 08/14/2023 INTERPRETOR SERVICE-J RO 10-52100-810  POLICE/ENFORC 45.00

RODRIGUEZ, JOEL M 08/31/2023 INTERPRETOR SERVICE-J RO 10-52100-810  POLICE/ENFORC 25.00

RUNNING, INC 08/14/2023 INV #28287-JUL TAXI EXP 10-54800-950  TRANSIT/TAXI 20,828.35

RUNNING, INC 08/14/2023 INV #28287-JUL TAXI REV 10-54800-950  TRANSIT/TAXI 8,082.00-
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page:     2

Report dates: 9/5/2023-9/5/2023 Sep 05, 2023  11:32AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

SIRCHIE ACQUISITION C 08/07/2023 ACCT #00-A53581-POLICE DE 10-52100-810  POLICE/ENFORC 63.00

TC AUTOWORKS LLC 07/28/2023 ACCT #01144-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-425  POLICE/CAR OPE 55.93

TC AUTOWORKS LLC 08/09/2023 ACCT #01144-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-425  POLICE/CAR OPE 56.93

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 09/01/2023 ACCT #8735-GARBAGE 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 15,872.75

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 09/01/2023 ACCT #8735-OPERATOR 10-54500-020  LANDFILL/TCS O 839.00

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 09/01/2023 ACCT #8735-UW CAMPUS 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 332.00

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 09/01/2023 ACCT #8783-RECYCLING 10-54700-560  RECYCLING/CON 6,904.50

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 09/01/2023 ACCT #8784-LANDFILL 10-54500-660  LANDFILL/TRANS 4,477.56

U S CELLULAR 08/18/2023 ACCT #201978132-CELL/MIED 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 54.50

U S CELLULAR 08/18/2023 ACCT #201978132-CELL/MAYO 10-51200-300  MAYOR/TELEPH 38.99

U S CELLULAR 08/18/2023 ACCT #201978132-CELL/PARK 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 48.49

U S CELLULAR 08/18/2023 ACCT #201978132-CELL/STRE 10-54200-300  ROADWAYS/CEL 52.14

VERIZON WIRELESS 08/21/2023 ACCT #283186952-00001 RCP 10-52100-300  POLICE/TELEPH 771.39

VETESNIK POWER SPOR 03/21/2023 INV #623205-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 117.97

VIERBICHER ASSOCIATE 08/07/2023 INV #5-ZONING ORDINANCE U 10-61000-990  OUTLAY/PROJEC 3,773.50

VIERBICHER ASSOCIATE 08/07/2023 INV #6-ZONING ADMINISTRAT 10-52450-000  ZONING/REGULA 6,197.50

W CHRIS MCGOUGH, LL 09/01/2023 INV #1946-COUNCIL/GENL TA 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 2,587.50

W CHRIS MCGOUGH, LL 09/01/2023 INV #1947-TRAFFIC COURT 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 3,412.50

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/21/2023 ACCT #100597-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-390  POLICE/MISC EX 1.99

WEX BANK 07/31/2023 POLICE ACCT #0496-00-91680 10-52100-500  POLICE/GASOLIN 2,290.86

WEX BANK 08/31/2023 POLICE ACCT #0496-00-91680 10-52100-500  POLICE/GASOLIN 2,645.34

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-CR 08/09/2023 ACCT #G2489-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-860  POLICE/ADMINIS 14.00

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-CR 08/30/2023 ACCT #G2489-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-860  POLICE/ADMINIS 7.00

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-CR 08/31/2023 ACCT #G2489-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-860  POLICE/ADMINIS 7.00

WI DEPT OF TRANS-FINA 07/03/2023 PROJ #39516400308 PRELIM D 10-61000-990  OUTLAY/PROJEC 5,111.05

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 08/14/2023 ACCT #131539-MUN BLDG 10-51800-560  MUN BLDG/CONT 63.30

WPPI ENERGY 09/01/2023 LED PROJ INV #INV19798 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 421.62

          Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 165,861.46

          Grand Totals:  165,861.46
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page:     3

Report dates: 9/5/2023-9/5/2023 Sep 05, 2023  11:32AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

The bills presented on this day (excluding any Library Fund invoices) having been referred to the Finance and Budget Committee,

and said committee having duly investigated and audited these bills, hereby make the following recommendation:

THAT THE CITY BILLS PRESENTED ON THIS DAY BE PAID, WITH THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR EXCEPTIONS:

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

Dated:    ______________________________________________________

Finance: ______________________________________________________

               ______________________________________________________

               ______________________________________________________

Filed in the office of the City Clerk/Treasurer

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page:     1

Report dates: 8/2/2023-8/31/2023 Sep 05, 2023  11:41AM

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

08/09/2023

08-10-23 PW COMM

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 07/12/2023 ACCT #529000051-STREET DE 10-54100-520  GARAGE/SUPPLI 59.94

BADGER SCALE, INC 07/31/2023 STREET INV #F036211 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 579.10

BADGER WELDING SUPP 07/31/2023 ACCT #12213-STREET DEPT 10-54100-520  GARAGE/SUPPLI 38.75

BAILEY'S PAINT & DECO 07/31/2023 STREET INV #15384 10-54100-520  GARAGE/SUPPLI 25.00

BROOKS TRACTOR 07/31/2023 STREET ACCT #16712000 10-54200-440  ROADWAYS/EQUI 1,075.19

K & D TRUCK REPAIR SP 07/31/2023 ACCT CIT075-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 6,576.15

M S A PROFESSIONAL S 08/07/2023 INV #17-7TH/8TH/CEDAR IMPR 10-61000-942  OUTLAY/ST PROJ 4,023.07

NAPA AUTO PARTS 07/21/2023 ACCT #1320-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 69.76

NAPA AUTO PARTS 07/26/2023 ACCT #1320-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 66.28

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 07/31/2023 LANDFILL INV #54141 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 160.00

RICHLAND COUNTY HIG 07/25/2023 ACCT #38-STREET DEPT 10-54400-520  SNOW RMVL/SU 30,520.00

SCOTT CONSTRUCTION,  07/28/2023 ACCT #61585-STREET DEPAR 10-54200-520  ROADWAYS/SUP 919.60

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 08/01/2023 ACCT #8735-GARBAGE 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 15,872.75

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 08/01/2023 ACCT #8735-OPERATOR 10-54500-020  LANDFILL/TCS O 839.00

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 08/01/2023 ACCT #8735-UW CAMPUS 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 332.00

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 08/01/2023 ACCT #8783-RECYCLING 10-54700-560  RECYCLING/CON 7,007.10

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 08/01/2023 ACCT #8784-LANDFILL 10-54500-660  LANDFILL/TRANS 2,982.65

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/07/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520  ROADWAYS/SUP 3.34

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/25/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520  ROADWAYS/SUP 15.97

WI DEPT OF TRANS-FINA 08/01/2023 PROJ #39516400308 PRELIM D 10-61000-990  OUTLAY/PROJEC 1,405.14

          Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 72,570.79

08/10/2023

08-10-23 PROPERTY

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 07/11/2023 ACCT #13005-PARKS DEPT 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  180.64

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 07/11/2023 ACCT #13005-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-390  BLDG-PROP/MIS 8.99

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 07/12/2023 ACCT #13005-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-390  BLDG-PROP/MIS 11.99

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 07/20/2023 ACCT #13005-PARKS DEPT 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  73.55

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 07/25/2023 ACCT #13005-PARKS DEPT 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  65.46

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 07/26/2023 ACCT #13005-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-390  BLDG-PROP/MIS 1.29

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 07/07/2023 ACCT #52900049-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 19.98

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 07/10/2023 ACCT #52900049-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 177.99

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 07/19/2023 ACCT #52900049-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 125.98

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 07/20/2023 ACCT #52900049-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 3.99

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 07/25/2023 ACCT #52900049-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 64.99

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 07/25/2023 ACCT #52900049-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 56.48

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 07/28/2023 ACCT #52900049-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 282.48

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 08/01/2023 ACCT #52900049-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-390  BLDG-PROP/MIS 16.47

BAILEY'S PAINT & DECO 06/12/2023 PARKS INV #15167 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 117.86

CHET'S FEED SEED N SU 07/26/2023 PARKS DEPT 07262023 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 185.70

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 07/11/2023 ACCT #702701-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 388.52

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 07/19/2023 ACCT #702701-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 773.04

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 07/26/2023 ACCT #702701-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 1,465.59

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 08/02/2023 ACCT #702701-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 335.01

KLINGAMAN HEATING &  07/10/2023 A/C MAINT INV #2214 10-51850-670  BLDG-PROP/INS 1,500.00

KLINGAMAN HEATING &  08/02/2023 CITY HALL INV# 2257 10-51850-670  BLDG-PROP/INS 75.00
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page:     2

Report dates: 8/2/2023-8/31/2023 Sep 05, 2023  11:41AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

OSBORNE STUMP REMO 08/06/2023 INV #727-STUMP REMOVAL 10-56300-260  FORESTRY/STU 75.00

PREMIER CO-OP 07/31/2023 ACCT #4671525-FUEL FARM 10-51850-500  BLDG-PROP/GAS 1,630.51

REYZEK PLUMBING LLC 07/28/2023 INV# 1077-POLICE DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 101.20

SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, IN 07/27/2023 PARK INV #CT225411 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 25.50

SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, IN 08/04/2023 PARK INV #CT225581 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 288.75

THE HOMESTEADER'S S 07/14/2023 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUN 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 204.06

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/10/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 78.51

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/10/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 20.62

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/11/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-390  BLDG-PROP/MIS 4.76

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/12/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 23.63

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/12/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 16.67-

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/12/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 44.29

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/12/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-390  BLDG-PROP/MIS 9.72

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/12/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 3.89-

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/17/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 6.80

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/18/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 10.80

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/18/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-390  BLDG-PROP/MIS 39.98

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/19/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-390  BLDG-PROP/MIS 24.02

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/20/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 28.10

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/24/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 32.53

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/24/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-700  BLDG-PROP/CON 39.98

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/24/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 10.84

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/25/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 3.98

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/25/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 28.06

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/26/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 258.49

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/26/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-390  BLDG-PROP/MIS 7.34

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/27/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 12.85

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/31/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 114.78

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/31/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-390  BLDG-PROP/MIS 40.70

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 08/02/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 24.77

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 08/03/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 14.99

          Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 9,116.00

08/14/2023

08-14-23 PARK BD

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 07/15/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D 10-55410-620  AQUA CTR/CHEM 19.99

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 07/15/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D 10-61000-963  OUTLAY/AQUATI 106.93

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 07/15/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D 10-55250-390  SENR CTR/MISC  8.22

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 07/16/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D 10-61000-963  OUTLAY/AQUATI 250.97

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 07/21/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D 10-61000-963  OUTLAY/AQUATI 42.97

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 07/22/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D 10-61000-963  OUTLAY/AQUATI 132.57

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 08/03/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D 10-55200-520  COMM CTR/SUP 141.71

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 08/03/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D 10-61000-963  OUTLAY/AQUATI 9.39

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 08/10/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D 10-55200-520  COMM CTR/SUP 55.14

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 07/11/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D 10-61000-963  OUTLAY/AQUATI 88.03-

AMERICAN LIFEGUARD  06/03/2023 ACCT #66752-AQUATIC CENT 10-55410-520  AQUA CTR/SUPP 90.81

BADGER SWIMPOOLS, I 08/01/2023 ACCT #770-AQUATIC CENTER 10-55410-470  AQUA CTR/MAINT 2,905.41

CAPITAL ONE 07/19/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 245.10

CAPITAL ONE 07/19/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 10.98-

CAPITAL ONE 07/19/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 33.79

CAPITAL ONE 07/20/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 98.43

CAPITAL ONE 07/21/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-61000-963  OUTLAY/AQUATI 63.88
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page:     3

Report dates: 8/2/2023-8/31/2023 Sep 05, 2023  11:41AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

CAPITAL ONE 07/26/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 191.96

CAPITAL ONE 07/28/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 102.58

CAPITAL ONE 07/31/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 38.52

CAPITAL ONE 07/31/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55200-520  COMM CTR/SUP 26.99

CAPITAL ONE 08/01/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 3.98

CAPITAL ONE 08/10/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55250-520  SENR CTR/SUPP 85.05

CAPITAL ONE 08/08/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55200-520  COMM CTR/SUP 19.63

CULLIGAN WATER COND 07/31/2023 AUG A/C WATER SOFTENER 10-55410-320  AQUA CTR/UTILIT 102.72

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 07/11/2023 ACCT #701409-AQUATIC CENT 10-55410-700  AQUA CTR/CONC 1,738.60

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 07/19/2023 ACCT #701409-AQUATIC CENT 10-55410-700  AQUA CTR/CONC 1,451.83

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 07/26/2023 ACCT #701409-AQUATIC CENT 10-55410-700  AQUA CTR/CONC 1,271.65

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 08/02/2023 ACCT #701409-AQUATIC CENT 10-55410-700  AQUA CTR/CONC 258.95

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 08/08/2023 ACCT #701409-AQUATIC CENT 10-55410-700  AQUA CTR/CONC 296.20

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 08/10/2023 ACCT #701409-AQUATIC CENT 10-55410-700  AQUA CTR/CONC 17.95-

MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY 07/13/2023 ACCT #RIC010-AQUATIC CENT 10-55410-620  AQUA CTR/CHEM 2,912.78

PEPSI-COLA OF LACROS 07/13/2023 ACCT #13746-AQUATIC CENT 10-55410-700  AQUA CTR/CONC 447.30

PEPSI-COLA OF LACROS 07/27/2023 ACCT #13746-AQUATIC CENT 10-55410-700  AQUA CTR/CONC 279.00

RHYME BUSINESS PROD 07/26/2023 COMM CTR COPIER INV #3453 10-55200-480  COMM CTR/MAIN 212.03

SHOPPING NEWS, INC 07/25/2023 ACCT #22251-RECEIPT BOOK 10-55200-520  COMM CTR/SUP 417.64

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 07/11/2023 ACCT #100567-REC DEPT 10-55410-470  AQUA CTR/MAINT 25.45

          Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 13,971.21

08/15/2023

08-2023 CITY MANUALS

AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE  07/26/2023 JUL AFLAC W/H-JUL PREMIUM 10-22240-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 543.39

AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE  07/26/2023 JUL PREMIUM VARIANCE 10-52100-100  POLICE/BENEFIT .03-

NUSSE, JOE 08/03/2023 CAFETERIA PLAN PYMT-J NU 10-22320-000  PYRL DED-125 PL 600.00

PEPICH, DAN 08/17/2023 CAFETERIA PLAN PYMT-D PE 10-22320-000  PYRL DED-125 PL 600.00

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 ADDL SEP LIFE INSURANCE 10-22230-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 397.15

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 SEP SP/DEP LIFE INSURANCE 10-22230-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 28.80

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 SEP LIFE INS-POLICE 10-52100-100  POLICE/BENEFIT 127.55

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 SEP LIFE INS-PKG ENF 10-52150-100  PKG ENF/BENEFI 22.34

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 SEP LIFE INS-STREETS 10-54200-100  ROADWAYS/BEN 17.47

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 SEP LIFE INS-PARKS 10-55300-100  PARKS/BENEFITS 74.74

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 SEP LIFE INS-COMM CTR 10-55200-100  COMM CTR/BEN 13.25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 SEP LIFE INS-CITY ADMIN 10-51250-100  ADMIN/BENEFITS 6.22

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 SEP LIFE INS-C/T OFFICE 10-51300-100  CLK TREAS/BEN 44.61

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 SEP LIFE INS-TOURISM 10-51825-100  RR DEPOT/BENE 23.40

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 SEP LIFE INS-LIBRARY 10-51900-180  PERSONNEL/EM 47.74

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 08/04/2023 SEP LIFE INS-UTILITIES 10-51900-180  PERSONNEL/EM 664.30

WI DEPT OF REVENUE-A 07/31/2023 JUL FUEL TAX ACCT #530-0000 10-54900-505  AIRPORT/AVIATI 27.24

          Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 3,238.17

08/21/2023

08-2023 ADDL BILLS

AIRNAV.COM 08/14/2023 INV #2024829-AIRPORT LISTIN 10-54900-390  AIRPORT/MISC E 30.00

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 08/01/2023 ACCT #8290837462-TERMINAL  10-54900-321  AIRPORT/TERMI 128.53

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 08/10/2023 ACCT #1036510000-HANGAR 10-54900-322  AIRPORT/HANGA 29.05

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 08/10/2023 ACCT #2013900000-RUNWAY 10-54900-320  AIRPORT/RUNWA 129.74

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 08/11/2023 ACCT #1601850000-HWY80 SH 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  18.63

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 08/16/2023 ACCT #5572730000-HWY14 W 10-54230-320  SIGNS/UTILITIES 14.21
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page:     4

Report dates: 8/2/2023-8/31/2023 Sep 05, 2023  11:41AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

CITY TREASURER-PETT 08/21/2023 REPLENISH PETTY CASH 10-51300-390  CLK TREAS/MISC  46.99

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL/WA/SE-PARK SHELTERS 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 546.70

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL/WA/SE-MUN BLDG 10-51800-320  MUN BLDG/UTILI 1,112.68

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL BILL-MUN BLDG EV STATIO 10-51800-320  MUN BLDG/UTILI 30.03

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL BILL-AUDITORIUM EV STAT 10-51850-320  BLDG-PROP/UTIL 26.28

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL/WA/SE-RR DEPOT 10-51825-320  RR DEPOT/UTILI 153.03

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL/WA/SE-COMM CENTER 10-55200-320  COMM CTR/UTILI 1,394.79

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL/WA/SE-PARK SHOP 10-51850-320  BLDG-PROP/UTIL 165.46

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL/WA/SE-CEMETERY 10-51850-325  BLDG-PROP/CEM 177.25

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL/WA/SE-AQUATIC CENTER 10-55410-320  AQUA CTR/UTILIT 7,697.31

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL/WA/SE-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 1,197.35

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL/WA/SE-STREET SHOP 10-54100-320  GARAGE/UTILITI 361.99

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL BILL-LANDFILL 10-54500-320  LANDFILL/UTILITI 83.87

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL BILLS-FLOODWARNING 10-56200-320  FLOODPLN/UTILI 73.75

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL BILLS-STREET LIGHTS 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 7,180.34

FRONTIER 08/01/2023 ACCT #26200109181030985-R 10-52100-300  POLICE/TELEPH 10.70

FRONTIER 08/08/2023 ACCT #60864784960208235-LA 10-54500-300  LANDFILL/TELEP 87.25

FRONTIER 08/09/2023 ACCT #60838309690209235-TE 10-54900-300  AIRPORT/TELEP 95.41

FRONTIER 08/09/2023 ACCT #60838309690209235-AI 10-54900-300  AIRPORT/TELEP 95.41

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #641500-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-300  POLICE/TELEPH 149.02

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #20300-CLERK/TREAS 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 92.90

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #20300-BLDG INSP 10-52400-300  BLDG SFTY/TELE 36.88

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #20300-MAYOR 10-51200-300  MAYOR/TELEPH 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #20300-ASSESSOR 10-51600-300  ASSESSOR/TELE 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #20300-RR DEPOT 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #20300-CITY DSL 10-51400-590  DATA PROC/DSL 125.00

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #20300-POLICE DSL 10-52100-590  POLICE/INTERNE 88.00

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #641600-STREET SHOP 10-54100-300  GARAGE/TELEPH 36.13

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #73700-PARK SHOP 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 45.63

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #73700-AQUATIC CENT 10-55410-300  AQUA CTR/TELE 41.88

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #73700-COMM CENTER 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 182.26

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2023 ACCT #73700-CC ALARM 10-55200-565  COMM CTR/FIRE  36.88

JONES, BILLY 08/02/2023 REIMB GO DADDY RENEWAL- 10-52100-480  POLICE/MAINT A 1,258.32

JONES, BILLY 08/10/2023 REIMB HOTEL EXP-B JONES 10-52100-410  POLICE/TRAININ 327.00

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 07/31/2023 INV #54008-PARK PORTABLES 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  1,410.00

PREMIER CO-OP 07/31/2023 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 1,380.64

RICHLAND ELECTRIC CO 08/02/2023 ACCT #667401-FLOODWARNI 10-56200-320  FLOODPLN/UTILI 47.09

RICHLAND OBSERVER 07/31/2023 ACCT #2065-CITY PUBLICATIO 10-51300-380  CLK TREAS/PUBL 19.25

WE ENERGIES 08/08/2023 ACCT #070047605100006-MUN  10-51800-310  MUN BLDG/HEAT 11.90

WE ENERGIES 08/08/2023 ACCT #070047605100001-RR D 10-51825-310  RR DEPOT/HEAT 10.56

WE ENERGIES 08/08/2023 ACCT #070047605100005-COM 10-55200-310  COMM CTR/HEAT 41.36

WE ENERGIES 08/08/2023 ACCT #071031598000001-PAR 10-51850-310  BLDG-PROP/HEA 10.56

WE ENERGIES 08/08/2023 ACCT #070014806400001-CEM 10-51850-315  BLDG-PROP/CEM 10.56

WE ENERGIES 08/08/2023 ACCT #070852515300001-MEY 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  10.56

WE ENERGIES 08/08/2023 ACCT #070047605100002-A/C  10-55410-310  AQUA CTR/HEAT 999.90

WE ENERGIES 08/08/2023 ACCT #070047605100003-A/C  10-55410-310  AQUA CTR/HEAT 80.14

WE ENERGIES 08/08/2023 ACCT #070894498700001-STR 10-54100-310  GARAGE/HEAT 61.80

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 08/07/2023 ACCT #133002-LANDFILL 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 63.30

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 08/07/2023 ACCT #210363-COMM CENTE 10-55200-560  COMM CTR/CON 76.55

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 08/07/2023 ACCT #131539-MEYER BLDG 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  63.30

          Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 27,710.26

10

Item 2.



City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page:     5

Report dates: 8/2/2023-8/31/2023 Sep 05, 2023  11:41AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

08/22/2023

08-21-23 LIBRARY BD

BAKER & TAYLOR 07/12/2023 ACCT #L5408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  204.20

BAKER & TAYLOR 07/13/2023 ACCT #L5408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  515.14

BAKER & TAYLOR 07/24/2023 ACCT #L5408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  348.87

BAKER & TAYLOR 07/25/2023 ACCT #L5408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  349.85

CENTER POINT LARGE P 07/29/2023 LIBRARY INV #2029081 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  22.17

CENTER POINT LARGE P 08/03/2023 LIBRARY INV #2033337 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  167.19

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/04/2023 EL/WA/SE-LIBRARY 20-55100-320  LIBRARY/UTILITI 1,489.01

DEMCO 08/04/2023 ACCT #811547889-LIBRARY 20-55100-520  LIBRARY/PROCE 351.34

EPITAH NEWS 07/19/2023 LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTION BILL 20-55100-360  LIBRARY/PERIOD 45.00

FRONTIER 08/01/2023 ACCT #60864764440101655-LI 20-55100-300  LIBRARY/PHONE/ 296.67

MIDWEST TAPE 07/03/2023 ACCT #2000006521-LIBRARY 20-55100-710  LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 328.62

MIDWEST TAPE 07/10/2023 ACCT #2000006521-LIBRARY 20-55100-710  LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 233.50

MIDWEST TAPE 07/14/2023 ACCT #2000006521-LIBRARY 20-55100-710  LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 434.58

MIDWEST TAPE 07/21/2023 ACCT #2000006521-LIBRARY 20-55100-710  LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 219.41

MIDWEST TAPE 07/31/2023 ACCT #2000006521-LIBRARY 20-55100-710  LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 22.49

RHYME BUSINESS PROD 08/10/2023 LIB COPIER INV #34646573 20-55100-340  LIBRARY/OFFICE  141.52

VISA 07/31/2023 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  277.63

VISA 07/31/2023 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-530  LIBRARY/JANITO 83.16

VISA 07/31/2023 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-740  LIBRARY/CHILDR 50.00

VISA 07/31/2023 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-745  LIBRARY/ADULT  62.51

WE ENERGIES 08/08/2023 ACCT #071370497000001-LIBR 20-55100-310  LIBRARY/HEAT 413.00

WISCONSIN STATE JOUR 07/04/2023 LIBRARY ACCT #190-00125590 20-55100-360  LIBRARY/PERIOD 773.00

          Total LIBRARY FUND: 6,828.86

          Grand Totals:  133,435.29
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page:     6

Report dates: 8/2/2023-8/31/2023 Sep 05, 2023  11:41AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

The bills presented on this day (excluding any Library Fund invoices) having been referred to the Finance and Budget Committee,

and said committee having duly investigated and audited these bills, hereby make the following recommendation:

THAT THE CITY BILLS PRESENTED ON THIS DAY BE PAID, WITH THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR EXCEPTIONS:

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

Dated:    ______________________________________________________

Finance: ______________________________________________________

               ______________________________________________________

               ______________________________________________________

Filed in the office of the City Clerk/Treasurer

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.
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2020
Budget Actual

Revenue $80,000.00 $31,315.46

Expenses $132,850.00 $94,934.71

Donations $150,750.00 $201,610.00

2021
Budget Actual

Revenue $50,000.00 $72,063.85

Expenses $150,500.00 $152,756.83

Donations $151,250.00 $88,500.00

2022
Budget Actual

Revenue $50,000.00 $71,488.75

Expenses $229,015.00 $177,521.76

Donations $204,000.00 $75,000.00

2023 YTD as of 8/31/23
Budget Actual

Revenue $68,000.00 $103,415.00

Expenses $194,500.00 $173,876.70

Donations $99,750.00 $66,250.00

RC Aquatic Center Revenue & Expense Report
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American Bottling Company 79.99

Anderson Realty, LLC 88.64

Center Massage 8.87

Cinco de Mayo 245.23

Coin Appliances, LLC 14.70

Dadoun Law LLC 35.45

Driftless Diesel & Auto 17.73

DS Services of America 67.42

Frame Corner & Gallery 5.12

Fun In The Sun Tanning 177.27

Gap Fit N Fun 265.91

Hendricks, NCMT Massage Therapy 4.63

Hunting Shack, The 20.68

Iverson Designs 32.50

K & K Furniture 41.37

Kelly's Coffee House 44.32

Kosan 10.66

Little Corner, The 29.55

Northern Leasing Systems 15.65

Novares US Engine Components 2,248.49

Oasis 221.59

Pitney Bowes, Inc 11.46
